

**Misc Appeal No- 19 of 2022**

**Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)**

**Order No. 12 dated 28.03.24**

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Ld. Lawyer for the Appellant files hazira.

None found present at the time of calls.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 23/04/24 for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Chief Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta

(Bench - I)