

**Misc Appeal No- 19 of 2022**  
**Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)**

**Order No. 16 dated 18.09.24**

Today is fixed for hearing application under section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Appellant files no hazira.

After repeated call none appears on behalf of the Appellant.

Fix 19.11.2024 for showing cause by the Appellant why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Chief Judge