

**Misc Appeal No- 19 of 2022**  
**Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)**

**Order No. 18 dated 14.01.25**

Today is fixed for hearing the petition for acceptance of show cause filed by the Appellant today.

Appellant files hazira.

Heard Ld Advocate for the appellant.

Cause shown in the petition is sufficient and accepted.

Fix 21.02.2025 for hearing the application under section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Appellant to serve the the copy of section 5 of the Limitation Act to the Respondent in the meantime.

Chief Judge

Bench-I

