

Misc Appeal No- 19 of 2022
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge (WB01049)

Order No. 20 dated 20.03.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting L.C.R.

Appellant files hazira.

L.C.R has received.

Let the appeal be transferred to Ld. 3rd Judge of this Judgeship for hearing and disposal.

Fix 01.04.2025 for appearance of the parties before Ld. 3rd Judge of this Judgeship.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)