

T.A.19 of 2022
Present: S.Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.22/ dated 01.04.2025

Received the case record from the Ld. Chief Judge of this court.

Seen the forgoing order.

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent takes no steps.

For the ends of justice the case of adjourned today.

Fix 13.05.2025 for hearing appeal.

Judge
(Bench III)