

M.Appeal. 19 of 2022
Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order no.23/ dated – 13.05.2025

Today is fixed hearing appeal.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent takes no steps.

Respondent is to show cause as to why the appeal shall not be heard in exparte against the him.

Fix 02.07.2025 for showing cause by the respondent.

Judge, Bench-III
City Civil Court, Calcutta