

M.A.19 of 2022
Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.25/ dated 11.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing appeal in absence of the respondent.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files hazira along with V>Nama along with a verified show cause petition.

Respondent files another petition with a prayer for recalling the order of exparte hearing, o the ground stated therein

Let all be kept with the record.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 29.10.2025 for acceptance of show cause filed by the respondent.

To date for hearing petition filed by the respondent.

Judge
(Bench III)