

M.A.19 of 2022
Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.26/ dated 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for acceptance of show cause filed by the respondent and hearing petition filed by the respondent.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files hazira.

Both are present.

The respondent files a verified show cause petition.

It is self explanatory and accepted.

Now the petition dated 11.08.2025 filed by the respondent is taken up for hearing.

Hd. both side.

With the consent of the both side the prayer of the respondent is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the order dated 02.07.2025 is hereby recalled and respondent is hereby allowed to contest the matter.

The petition dated 11.08.2025 is hereby disposed of.

Fix 25.11.2025 for hearing appeal.

Both sides are directed to file written notes of argument.

Judge
(Bench III)