

**M.A.19 of 2022**  
**Present: S.Dasgupta, Ld. Judge, Bench-III (WB01246)**

**Order No. 28/ dated 02.12.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Both sides file hazira.

Hd. appeal in part.

Fix 09.01.2026 for further hearing of appeal.

Both sides are directed to file written notes of arguments.

Judge  
(Bench III)