

M.A.19 of 2022
Present: S.Dasgupta, Ld. Judge, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No. 29/ dated 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Both sides file hazira.

Due to resolution of the local Bar Association as “Not to pass any adverse order”, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 27.01.2026 for further hearing of appeal.

Both sides are directed to file written notes of arguments.

Judge
(Bench III)